

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

25.04.2025

Closure report alongwith list of documents, list of witnesses and Hash Value certificate alongwith e-copy of scanned documents (One CD) is received from Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Issue notice for appearance to IO for **26.05.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/25.04.2025