

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

01.08.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Devender Kumar for the CBI.

It is reported by the Ahlmad that all documents have been filed by the IO/Inspector Devender Kumar. On the request of IO/Inspector Devender Kumar, put up for consideration on the closure report on **28.08.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/01.08.2025