

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena*  
*RC 15(A)/2024*  
*PS : CBI, ACB.*  
*Closure No. 12/2025*

28.08.2025

Present : Ld. PP for the CBI.

IO/Inspector Davinder Kumar is not present, however, a request for exemption from personal appearance is received on his behalf expressing his inability to appear today in the court on the ground that he is occupied in connection with investigation of a case.

Fresh notice for appearance be issued against IO/Inspector Davinder Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.09.2025** for consideration on the closure report.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/28.08.2025