

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

06.03.2026

*The present case file is taken up today as it was listed on
05.03.2026 (Government Holiday).*

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Devender Kumar
for the CBI.

Evidence is being recorded in case titled *CBI Vs. Rakesh
Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors. CC No. 382/2019* and number of
witnesses are present.

Therefore, the present case be taken up in the post lunch
session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.03.2026

At 02:15 PM

Present : As before.

Part arguments heard.

To come up for further arguments on 13.03.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.03.2026