

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena*  
*RC 15(A)/2024*  
*PS : CBI, ACB.*  
*Closure No. 12/2025*

07.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

IO is not present, however he has sent a written request seeking exemption from personal appearance as he is busy in some official assignment.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **11.04.2026**.

Issue notice to the IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar for the next date.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/07.04.2026