

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025

11.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar for the CBI.

Further submissions as well as certain clarifications are sought/heard from the IO.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.04.2026**.

Issue Notice to the IO so that he remain present on the next date of hearing.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/11.04.2026