

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

18.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar for the CBI.

1. Submissions on the closure report are heard today and even on previous dates.
2. It is not indicated in the closure report by which communication/document, information is given by the MCD to the Office of Sub-Registrar/Rajpal Meena regarding booking of unauthorized construction in 50 properties.
3. Why statement of Ms. Nitu Bisht was not recorded.
4. An application (*IA No. 01/2026*) for taking original Joint Surprise Check Memo dated 31.08.2019 alongwith additional list of document and additional list of witness is filed and for the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed alongwith additional list of document and additional list of witness and the same is now taken on record. Accordingly, application (*IA No. 01/2026*) stands disposed of.
5. To come up for further proceedings on **02.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.04.2026