

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025

02.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP (Through VC) and IO/Insp.
Davinder Kumar (in person) for the CBI.

IO submits that compliance report is ready, however, ld. PP
for the CBI submits that he shall forward the compliance report on
Monday.

At request, put up on **08.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/02.05.2026