

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

08.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP and IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar
for the CBI.

1. Compliance Report in terms of Order dated 18.04.2026 filed
by IO duly forwarded by Id. PP for CBI. The same is taken into record.

2. The status report alongwith accompanying letter from the
office of Sub Registrar state that the records were handled in routine
course and no independent mechanism exists in the office of Sub
Registrar to verify or authenticate the status of properties beyond the
MCD data. It is further mentioned that it is not possible to accurately
retrieve the exact status of the record existing in the office of Sub
Registrar. The compliance report substantially refers to the letter from
the office of Sub Registrar that historical co-relation of
documents/records are subject to the limitation and is dynamic in nature
and the compliance report further indicate that statement of Ms. Neetu
Bisht was not inadvertently recorded during investigation.

3. Put up for further submissions on **22.05.2026**. IO is at
liberty to appear either physically or virtually.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.05.2026