

*CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena
RC 15(A)/2024
PS : CBI, ACB.
Closure No. 12/2025*

22.05.2026 (At 10:00 AM)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar, for CBI. (Through VC).

Further submissions heard on the closure report.

To come up for Orders in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.05.2026

(Post Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.

Vide separate order, dictated and announced in the open court, the closure report filed by Prosecution Agency i.e. CBI is accepted. The original documents/articles, if any, be returned to the IO/HIO. IO/HIO is at liberty to return the documents/articles seized during the course of the investigation to the concerned Authority/persons as per applicable rule.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.05.2026